

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 73 of 2020**

=====

ASHOKBHAI KANJIBHAI SHAH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HIREN P VYAS(2269) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS SEJAL H VYAS(3211) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

Ms. M.H.Bhatt, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 20/01/2020**ORAL ORDER**

Learned Counsel for the applicant submits that out of cheque amount, the applicant is ready and willing to deposit an amount of Rs.1,50,000/- before the court of learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gandevi within a period of ten days.

Let the applicant be permitted to deposit an amount of Rs.1,50,000/- before the court of learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gandevi within a period of ten days from the date of passing of this order and learned concerned Court shall accept the said amount.

S.O to 31.1.2020.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

BEENA SHAH