

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 73 of 2020**

=====

ASHOKBHAI KANJIBHAI SHAH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HIREN P VYAS(2269) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS SEJAL H VYAS(3211) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. M.H. BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED BY DS(65) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA****Date : 05/03/2020****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Shivang Shah, learned advocate states that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.2 and he shall file his Vakalatnama in the Registry forthwith. Registry is directed to accept his Vakalatnama.

On his request, let the matter be adjourned to 16.04.2020.

Interim relief granted vide order dated 06.02.2020 shall be continued till the next date of hearing.

**(B.N. KARIA, J)**

SUYASH